operating entity in currencies other than the functional currency.

Foreign currency risk
100% of the consolidated entity's sales are denominated in a currency (USD) other than the functional currency of the
operating entity making the sale. All of the production costs are denominated in USD.

The consolidated entity does not have a policy to enter into forward contracts.  At 30 June 2016, the consolidated entity
had the following exposure to US$ foreign currency expressed in A$ equivalents:

2016 2015

$ $

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 8,042 370,812
Trade and other receivables 59,998 132,017

68,040 502,829

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,547,688 1,619,958
Convertible Notes - -

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016   Target Energy Limited

40

NOTE 21: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance date:

At 30 June 2016, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post tax loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

2016 2015

Weighted
average

interest rate Balance

Weighted
average
interest

rate Balance
% $ % $

Deposit 87,668 907,128
Other cash available 23 50
Net exposure to cash flow
interest rate risk 0.5% 87,691 0.2% 907,178

US$ A$ A$ +10% Movement +10% A$ -10% Movement -10%
Cash 5,985 8,043 7,312 (731) 8,937 894
Debtors 44,645 59,999 54,544 (5,454) 66,665 6,667
Creditors (1,151,635) (1,547,688) (1,406,989) 140,700 (1,719,654) (171,966)

(1,101,005) (1,479,646) (1,345,133) 134,515 (1,644,052) (164,405)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative financial instruments and deposits with banks and financial
institutions, as well as credit exposures on outstanding receivables and prepayments made in respect of programs to
project operator. In relation to other credit risk areas management assesses the credit quality of the customer, taking into
account its financial position, past experience and other factors. Cash transactions are limited to high credit quality financial
institutions.

The Consolidated entity has the following significant concentration of credit risk:   USD